## **NEXEN TIRE USA**

## 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships Official Contingency Program

Program Name:	2019 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships Contingency Program				
Program Contact Information:	Molly Binks Nexen Tire USA Contingency c/o Racer Media & Marketing, Inc. 17030 Red Hill Avenue Irvine, California 92614 (949) 417-6732 (949) 417-6116 molly.binks@racer.com				
Program Summary:	<ul> <li>Nexen Tire is an Official Contingency Sponsor of 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships.</li> <li>This is an optional contingency awards program.</li> </ul>				
Program Duration:	<ul> <li>2019 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships</li> </ul>				
Registration:	<ul> <li>Competitors must register each year to be eligible for awards.</li> <li>Competitors must be registered in the program prior to competing. No awards will be paid if you do not follow all contingency procedures.</li> <li>Register at <a href="https://www.racernexencontingency.com">www.racernexencontingency.com</a></li> <li>It is the competitor's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals.</li> </ul>				
Requirements:	<ul> <li>Competitor must use Nexen Tires on all four wheel positions during all runs. No competing decals may be displayed.</li> <li><u>Decals Required:</u> YES</li> <li><u># of Decals:</u> 3</li> <li><u>Location:</u> One on each side and one on the front.</li> <li><u>Availability:</u> Official decals are available at <a href="www.racernexencontingency.com">www.racernexencontingency.com</a></li> </ul>				
Class Eligibility List:	SS, SSL, AS, ASL, BS, BSL, CS, CSL, DS, DSL, ES, ESL, FS, FSL, GS, GSL, HS, HSL, STH, STHL, STS, STSL, STR, STRL, STX, STXL, STU, STUL, CAM-C, CAM-S, CAM-T				
Award Information:	<ul> <li>Cash awards are presented to the 1<sup>st</sup> – 5<sup>th</sup> place drivers per event in 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships competition only.</li> <li>A minimum of three starters in a class are required to be eligible for 1<sup>st</sup> place awards, five starters for 2<sup>nd</sup> place, seven starters for 3<sup>rd</sup> – 5<sup>th</sup> place.</li> <li>All awards will be issued in the form of a check from Racer Media &amp; Marketing, Inc</li> <li>on behalf of Nexen Tire USA Contingency fund. Checks are valid from 90 days of issue date.</li> <li>All Contingency Awards must be claimed no later than 30 days after the award was earned. Requests received after this date will be denied.</li> <li>See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts.</li> </ul>				
Additional Information:	<ul> <li>This is a bronze level contingency program administered and paid by Racer Media &amp; Marketing, Inc., on behalf of Nexen Tire USA Contingency fund. For payout details and questions go to <a href="https://www.racernexencontingency.com">www.racernexencontingency.com</a> or contact Molly Binks, molly.binks@racer.com or (949) 417-6732.</li> </ul>				
PAYOUT SCHEDULE	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>
All Eligible Classes	\$800	\$500	\$300	\$200	\$100

Nexen Tire retains the option to name and/or change eligible categories, classes, and cars at any time during the 2019 season.